

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 11746/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-05-2025 in CRL.A No. 49/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai]

CLIFF AUGUSTINE ROWE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP BY ITS, THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

IA No. 188242/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 16-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Haripriya Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pariksha, AOR
Mr. S.sabari Bala Pandian, Adv.
Ms. Trisha Chandran, Adv.
Mr. Vivek J, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Further, two weeks' time is granted to file Counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

2. List on 13.11.2025.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)